VILLAGE OF MALCOLM, NEBRASKA 137 EAST 2ND STREET PO BOX 228 MALCOLM, NEBRASKA, 68402 RESOLUTION 2022-01

WHEREAS, The Village of Malcolm is a "Village" Class recognized by Nebraska Revised Statute, 17-501, as a Municipal Corporation of the State of Nebraska, and

WHEREAS, no historical document exists to establish when the Village of Malcolm, Nebraska was officially incorporated, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Malcolm is an applicant for certain United States Government grants and loans, and

WHEREAS, a condition of said grants and loans require an official document recognizing the date of legal status for the Village of Malcolm's existence, and

WHEREAS, THE date of June 16, 1915, has been recognized by the Village of Malcolm historically as the date of the official incorporation by the Village of Malcolm, Nebraska as a municipal corporation of the State of Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND BOARD OF TRUSTEE'S FOR THE VILLAGE OF MALCOLM, NEBRASKA, TO WIT:

The date of official incorporation by the Village of Malcolm, Nebraska as a municipal corporation of the State of Nebraska is hereby established and recognized as June 16, 1915. The Village of Malcolm, Nebraska is located at 137 East 2nd Street, PO Box 228, Malcolm, Nebraska.

Passed and approved this 19th day of July 2022.

	Chairman
V'lle e Cleel	
Village Clerk	